The Committee reviewed each of the applications received for Practising Certificates, Change of 
Status, Waiver of Dues and Reinstatement – all of which can only be approved by Council.  For the 
period April – December 2016 the Committee reviewed ten (10) Practising Certificate applications, 
one hundred and nine (109) in respect of Practising Certificate Renewals and six (6) for Change in 

Membership Category.

Contribution to the Growth in Membership
As at December 31st, 2016, ICATT welcomed 74 new members to the Institute. This compares to 75 

new members welcomed for the year to December 31st, 2015 and a target of 150 new members